All duties 

assigned to the Manager shall be appropriate to and consistent with the professional role 

and responsibility of the City Manager position. 

Section 3: Compensation 

The Employer agrees to pay Employee an annual base salary of One Hundred Eighty 

Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($180,000) for the first year of this Agreement.  The 

Employer agrees to pay the Employee in equal installments on a bi-weekly basis during 

the term of this Agreement.  After the first year of this Agreement, the Employer may 

increase Employee’s salary as part of the City’s annual budget process.